

	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Ryoji YAMAGISHI, Nobuyuki IIDA, and Yasushi ONODERA	Name: <u>Kabushiki Kaisha Nippon Conlux</u>			
	,, ,,	Internal Address:			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No				
3.	Nature of conveyance:				
	Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>2-2, Uchisaiwaicho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku</u> Tokyo 100-0011			
	Security Agreement Change of Name				
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Εx	ecution Date: August 9, 2000				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 9, 2000					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	·				
	C4/V23/// Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Name: Gerald T. Shekleton, Esq.				
	Internal Address:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
		✓ Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTD.	8. Deposit account number: 23-0920			
	120 South Riverside Plaza / 22nd Floor City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60603-3913				
	Only. Onicing States. Initials 2111 October 1911	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
Care le To Shill		els Ti Shelet August 25, 2000			
Gerald T. Shekleton Name of Person Signing Signing		ature Date			
	Total num	nber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 011071 FRAME: 0616**

ASSIGNMENT

	(Title of Invention)		
	(The of hivehand)		
for which I/We executed an application for Uni	ited States Letters Patent concur	rently herewith o	r filed an application for
United States Letters Patent on		-	• •
WHEREAS, Kabushiki Kaisha Nig	opon Conlux		, wild
whereas,	(Full Name of Assignee)		
a corporation of Japan			
·	(Country of Incorporation)	_	
whose post office address is 2-2, Uchisai	iwaicho 2-chome, Chiyoc	da-ku, Tokyo	100-0011 Japan
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desired	ous of securing the entire right	, title, and intere	st in and to this invention, the
application for United States Letters Patent on	this invention and the Letters Pa	atent to be issued	upon this application;
United States to issue all Letters Patent for this of this Assignment; AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts sign all lawful papers when called upon to do the title to this invention in said assignee,	and agree that I/We will, with known to me/us respecting the so, execute and deliver all paper	thout further cor is invention and ers that may be n	nsideration, communicate with testify in any legal proceeding, ecessary or desirable to perfect
applications, make all rightful oaths and gener and enforce proper patent protection for this i	rally do everything possible to a invention in the United States, i	aid assignee, its si it being understoo	accessors and assigns, to obtain
applications, make all rightful oaths and gener	rally do everything possible to a invention in the United States, i the assignee, its successors and	aid assignee, its si it being understoo	accessors and assigns, to obtain
applications, make all rightful oaths and gener and enforce proper patent protection for this i the execution of such papers shall be borne by IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have h	rally do everything possible to a invention in the United States, it the assignee, its successors and hereunto set our hand(s). ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	aid assignee, its si it being understoo assigns.	accessors and assigns, to obtain
applications, make all rightful oaths and gener and enforce proper patent protection for this i the execution of such papers shall be borne by IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have h	rally do everything possible to a invention in the United States, it the assignee, its successors and hereunto set our hand(s). ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	aid assignee, its si it being understoo assigns.	od that any expense incident to
applications, make all rightful oaths and gener and enforce proper patent protection for this i the execution of such papers shall be borne by IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have h	rally do everything possible to a invention in the United States, it the assignee, its successors and hereunto set our hand(s). ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	aid assignee, its si it being understoo assigns.	accessors and assigns, to obtain od that any expense incident to
applications, make all rightful oaths and gener and enforce proper patent protection for this is the execution of such papers shall be borne by IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have in the such papers of the such papers of the execution of such papers shall be borne by IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have in the such papers of	rally do everything possible to a invention in the United States, it the assignee, its successors and hereunto set our hand(s). ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Ryott on Conlux, 2-2,	aid assignee, its slit being understood assigns. Magiship Citizenship	od that any expense incident to
applications, make all rightful oaths and gener and enforce proper patent protection for this is the execution of such papers shall be borne by IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have to solve the papers of	rally do everything possible to a invention in the United States, it the assignee, its successors and hereunto set our hand(s). ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Ryoji on Conlux, 2-2, Tokyo 100-0011 Japan	aid assignee, its slit being understood assigns. MAGISAT CITIZENSHIP Japanese	od that any expense incident to
applications, make all rightful oaths and gener and enforce proper patent protection for this is the execution of such papers shall be borne by IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have to solve the papers of	rally do everything possible to a invention in the United States, it the assignee, its successors and hereunto set our hand(s). ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Ryoji on Conlux, 2-2, Tokyo 100-0011 Japan	aid assignee, its slit being understood assigns. MAGISAT CITIZENSHIP Japanese	DATE August 9, 2000
applications, make all rightful oaths and gener and enforce proper patent protection for this is the execution of such papers shall be borne by IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have to solve the papers of	rally do everything possible to a invention in the United States, it the assignee, its successors and hereunto set our hand(s). ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Ryoji on Conlux, 2-2, Tokyo 100-0011 Japan	aid assignee, its slit being understood assigns. MAGISAT CITIZENSHIP Japanese	DATE August: 9, 2000
applications, make all rightful oaths and gener and enforce proper patent protection for this is the execution of such papers shall be borne by IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have In the execution of such papers shall be borne by IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have In the execution of such papers shall be borne by In the execution of such papers shall be borne by In the execution of such papers and In the execution of such papers	rally do everything possible to a invention in the United States, it the assignee, its successors and hereunto set our hand(s). ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Ryoji On Conlux, 2-2, Tokyo 100-0011 Japan ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Robert Lide On Conlux, 2-2, Tokyo 100-0011 Japan AND ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Robert Lide On Conlux, 2-2, Tokyo 100-0011 Japan	aid assignee, its slit being understood assigns. MAGISAT CITIZENSHIP Japanese	DATE August 9, 2000 DATE August 9, 2000
applications, make all rightful oaths and gener and enforce proper patent protection for this is the execution of such papers shall be borne by IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have the full name of sole or first assignor. Ryoji YAMAGISHI ADDRESS C/O Kabushiki Kaisha Nippo chisaiwaicho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, 2 full name of second assignor, if any Nobuyuki IIDA ADDRESS C/O Kabushiki Kaisha Nippo	rally do everything possible to a invention in the United States, it the assignee, its successors and hereunto set our hand(s). ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE ROD 100-0011 Japan ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE ROD 100-0011 Japan ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	aid assignee, its slit being understood assigns. MagiSh7 CITIZENSHIP Japanese Lapanese	DATE August 9, 2000 DATE August 9, 2000
applications, make all rightful oaths and gener and enforce proper patent protection for this is the execution of such papers shall be borne by IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have In the execution of such papers shall be borne by IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have In the execution of such papers shall be borne by In the execution of such papers shall be borne by In the execution of such papers and In the execution of such papers	rally do everything possible to a invention in the United States, it the assignee, its successors and hereunto set our hand(s). ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Ryoji On Conlux, 2-2, Tokyo 100-0011 Japan ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Robert Lide On Conlux, 2-2, Tokyo 100-0011 Japan AND ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Robert Lide On Conlux, 2-2, Tokyo 100-0011 Japan	aid assignee, its slit being understood assigns. MAGISAT CITIZENSHIP Japanese CITIZENSHIP Japanese	DATE August 9, 2000 DATE August 9, 2000
applications, make all rightful oaths and gener and enforce proper patent protection for this is the execution of such papers shall be borne by IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have In the execution of such papers shall be borne by In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have In the execution of such papers assigned Ryoji YAMAGISHI ADDRESS C/O Kabushiki Kaisha Nippo In the execution of the executi	rally do everything possible to a invention in the United States, it the assignee, its successors and hereunto set our hand(s). ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Ryoji On Conlux, 2-2, Tokyo 100-0011 Japan ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Nobumki On Conlux, 2-2, Tokyo 100-0011 Japan ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Nobumki On Conlux, 2-2, Tokyo 100-0011 Japan ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Yasushi Onodo On Conlux, 2-2,	aid assignee, its sit being understood assigns. MAGIONAL CITIZENSHIP Japanese CITIZENSHIP Japanese CITIZENSHIP Japanese	DATE August 9, 2000 DATE August 9, 2000
applications, make all rightful oaths and gener and enforce proper patent protection for this is the execution of such papers shall be borne by IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have In the execution of such papers shall be borne by IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have In the execution of such papers shall be borne by In the execution of such papers assigned Ryoji YAMAGISHI ADDRESS C/O Kabushiki Kaisha Nippo In the execution of the executio	rally do everything possible to a invention in the United States, it the assignee, its successors and hereunto set our hand(s). ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Ryoji On Conlux, 2-2, Tokyo 100-0011 Japan ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Nobumki On Conlux, 2-2, Tokyo 100-0011 Japan ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Yasushi Chodo On Conlux, 2-2, Tokyo 100-0011 Japan ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	aid assignee, its slit being understood assigns. MAGISAT CITIZENSHIP Japanese CITIZENSHIP Japanese	DATE August 9, 2000 DATE August 9, 2000
applications, make all rightful oaths and gener and enforce proper patent protection for this is the execution of such papers shall be borne by IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have In the execution of such papers shall be borne by In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have In the execution of such papers assigned Ryoji YAMAGISHI ADDRESS C/O Kabushiki Kaisha Nippo In the execution of the executi	rally do everything possible to a invention in the United States, it the assignee, its successors and hereunto set our hand(s). ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Ryoji On Conlux, 2-2, Tokyo 100-0011 Japan ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Nobumki On Conlux, 2-2, Tokyo 100-0011 Japan ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Nobumki On Conlux, 2-2, Tokyo 100-0011 Japan ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Yasushi Onodo On Conlux, 2-2,	aid assignee, its sit being understood assigns. MAGIONAL CITIZENSHIP Japanese CITIZENSHIP Japanese CITIZENSHIP Japanese	DATE August 9, 2000 DATE August 9, 2000
applications, make all rightful oaths and gener and enforce proper patent protection for this is the execution of such papers shall be borne by IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have In the execution of such papers shall be borne by IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have In the execution of such papers shall be borne by In the execution of such papers assigned Rayoji YAMAGISHI ADDRESS c/o Kabushiki Kaisha Nippo In the execution of the papers	rally do everything possible to a invention in the United States, it the assignee, its successors and hereunto set our hand(s). ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Ryoji On Conlux, 2-2, Tokyo 100-0011 Japan ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Nobumki On Conlux, 2-2, Tokyo 100-0011 Japan ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Yasushi Chodo On Conlux, 2-2, Tokyo 100-0011 Japan ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	aid assignee, its sit being understood assigns. MAGIONAL CITIZENSHIP Japanese CITIZENSHIP Japanese CITIZENSHIP Japanese	DATE August 9, 2000 DATE August 9, 2000
applications, make all rightful oaths and gener and enforce proper patent protection for this is the execution of such papers shall be borne by IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have in the execution of such papers shall be borne by IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have in the execution of such papers shall be borne by IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have in the execution of such papers of the papers of the execution of such papers of the execution of the papers of the execution	rally do everything possible to a invention in the United States, it the assignee, its successors and hereunto set our hand(s). ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Ryoji On Conlux, 2-2, Tokyo 100-0011 Japan ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Nobumki On Conlux, 2-2, Tokyo 100-0011 Japan ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Yasushi Chodo On Conlux, 2-2, Tokyo 100-0011 Japan ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	aid assignee, its sit being understood assigns. MAGION 7 CITIZENSHIP Japanese CITIZENSHIP Japanese CITIZENSHIP Japanese	DATE August 9, 2000 DATE August 9, 2000
applications, make all rightful oaths and gener and enforce proper patent protection for this is the execution of such papers shall be borne by: IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have it is the execution of such papers shall be borne by: IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have it is in the execution of such papers shall be borne by: IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have it is in the execution of such papers of the papers assigned and papers of the pa	rally do everything possible to a invention in the United States, it the assignee, its successors and hereunto set our hand(s). ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Ryoft On Conlux, 2-2, Tokyo 100-0011 Japan ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE YASUSILI Crocks On Conlux, 2-2, Tokyo 100-0011 Japan ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE YASUSILI Crocks On Conlux, 2-2, Tokyo 100-0011 Japan ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	aid assignee, its sit being understood assigns. MAGION 7 CITIZENSHIP Japanese CITIZENSHIP Japanese CITIZENSHIP Japanese	DATE August 9, 2000 DATE August 9, 2000 DATE August 9, 2000
applications, make all rightful oaths and gener and enforce proper patent protection for this is the execution of such papers shall be borne by IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have it full name of sole or first assignor Ryoji YAMAGISHI ADDRESS C/O Kabushiki Kaisha Nippo Ichisaiwaicho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, 2. full name of second assignor, if any Nobuyuki IIDA ADDRESS C/O Kabushiki Kaisha Nippo Ichisaiwaicho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, 3. full name of third assignor, if any Yasushi ONODERA ADDRESS C/O Kabushiki Kaisha Nippo Ichisaiwaicho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, 4. full name of fourth assignor, if any ADDRESS 5. full name of fifth assignor, if any ADDRESS	rally do everything possible to a invention in the United States, it the assignee, its successors and hereunto set our hand(s). ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Ryoft On Conlux, 2-2, Tokyo 100-0011 Japan ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE YASUSILI Crocks On Conlux, 2-2, Tokyo 100-0011 Japan ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE YASUSILI Crocks On Conlux, 2-2, Tokyo 100-0011 Japan ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	aid assignee, its sit being understood assigns. MAGISAT CITIZENSHIP JADANOSO CITIZENSHIP JADANOSO CITIZENSHIP JADANOSO CITIZENSHIP JADANOSO CITIZENSHIP JADANOSO CITIZENSHIP JADANOSO CITIZENSHIP	DATE August 9, 2000 DATE August 9, 2000 DATE August 9, 2000
applications, make all rightful oaths and gener and enforce proper patent protection for this is the execution of such papers shall be borne by IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have it full name of sole or first assignor Ryoji YAMAGISHI ADDRESS C/O Kabushiki Kaisha Nippo Ichisaiwaicho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, 2 full name of second assignor, if any Nobuyuki IIDA ADDRESS C/O Kabushiki Kaisha Nippo Ichisaiwaicho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, 3 full name of third assignor, if any Yasushi ONODERA ADDRESS C/O Kabushiki Kaisha Nippo Ichisaiwaicho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, 4 full name of fourth assignor, if any ADDRESS 5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	rally do everything possible to a invention in the United States, it the assignee, its successors and thereunto set our hand(s). ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Ryoft Amount	aid assignee, its sit being understood assigns. MAGISAT CITIZENSHIP JADANOSO CITIZENSHIP JADANOSO CITIZENSHIP JADANOSO CITIZENSHIP JADANOSO CITIZENSHIP JADANOSO CITIZENSHIP JADANOSO CITIZENSHIP	DATE August 9, 2000 DATE August 9, 2000 DATE August 9, 2000

RECORDED: 08/25/2000

PATENT REEL: 011071 FRAME: 0617